XXRRPP77660033
 550000mmAA  2299VV  NNoonn--SSyynncc..  BBuucckk  HHiigghh  PPoowweerr  LLEEDD  DDrriivveerr
© 2009 Exar Corporation 2/13 Rev. 1.0.0
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of
the device at these ratings or any other above those
indicated in the operation sections of the specifications
below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum

Can be connected to inductor LX node for a thermal PAD – see Layout suggestions
section.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
XRP7603EDB-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7603E
YYWWF
LOT#
HSOICN-8
Exp. PAD
Bulk
RoHS Compliant
Green-Halogen Free
XRP7603EDBTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7603E
YYWWF
LOT#
HSOICN-8
Exp. PAD
2.5K/Tape & Reel
RoHS Compliant
Green/Halogen Free
XRP7603EVB XRP7603 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “F” = Green/Halogen Free designator – “LOT#” = Lot Number
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.